

ORDER BELOW EXH.NO. 27 in RCS. No. 104/2013.

[Passed on 29.12.2014.]

1] Perused the application, supporting affidavit and say of applicants. This is an application filed by Non-applicant No. 01 for setting aside no say order. Heard Ld. Advocate Shri. R. Y. Kulkarni for non-applicant No. 01 and learned Advocate Shri. A. M. Kulkarni for applicants.

2] No say order was passed on 14.06.2014. This application is filed on 23.07.2014. To decide the application for inquiry into mesne profit on merit it appears that opportunity needs to be given to the non-applicant No. 01 to file his say but subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- . In the result I pass the following order.

ORDER.

1. The application is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid to the applicants within 7 days from today.
2. If the non-applicant No. 01 fails to pay the cost amount within stipulated time, the matter will be proceeded without his say.

Sd/-

Dated : 29.12.2014.

[G. G. Bharne.]
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Majalgaon.